TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cook Vascular Incorporated		01/12/2005	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cook Incorporated	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 489	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2712111	VENTRICLEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cwiles@uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: C. David Emhardt
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3006-1663
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. David Emhardt
Signature:	/C. David Emhardt/
Date:	06/11/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0511

900108649

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cook Vascular Incorporated, a Pennsylvania Corporation, with its principal place of business at P. O. Box 529 Leechburg, PA 15656 ("Assignor"), has adopted and owns the Mark VENTRICLEAR (stylized) ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods: a drainage catheter; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration No. 2,712,111, registered on April 29, 2003, and

WHEREAS, Cook Incorporated, an Indiana Corporation, with its principal place of business at P. O. Box 489, Bloomington, IN 47402 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration thereof.

COOK VASCULAR INCORPORATED

Dated effective as of:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to b

day of

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Janet E. Calderone, Notary Public Parks Twp., Armstrong County My Commission Expires Oct. 25, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

RECORDED: 06/11/2008

My Commission Expires: Oct 25, 2007